## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

## Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building (6th-10th floor) Block-HC, Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700106

(Email ID: jtbdocell @ gmail.com)

No. 4599/ RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date. 15/09/2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor has been pleased, in the interest of public service, to transfer the following Joint Block Development Officers in the manner stated below with immediate effect and until further order.

SL NO	Name of Joint Block Development Officer	Present place of Posting	New Place of Posting
(1)	(2)	(2)	new race of Posting
1	Abir Dutta	loint RDO Paisani D. Divisioni D.	(4)
2	Srikanta Law	Joint BDO, Rajganj Dev. Block, Jalpaiguri	Joint BDO, Habibpur Dev. Block, Malda
3	Dhananjay Kumar	Joint BDO, Habibpur Dev. Block, Malda	Joint BDO, Deshapran Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur
4	Chinmoy Maitra	Joint BDO, Deshapran Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	Joint BDO, Kashipur Dev. Block, Purulia
5	Md Nazimul Islam Mollah	Joint BDO, Basanti Dev. Block, South 24 PGS	Joint BDO, Bhagwanpur-I Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur
6	Avijit Roy	Joint BDO, Bhagwanpur-I Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	Joint BDO, Sonarpur Dev. Block, South 24 PGS
7	Md Abu Toyeb Mondal	Joint BDO, Dinhata-I Dev. Block, Cooch Behar	Joint BDO, Alipurduar-I Dev. Block, Alipurduar
8	Tanay Laha	Joint BDO, Alipurduar-I Dev. Block, Alipurduar	Joint BDO, Raiganj Dev. Block, Uttar Dinajpur
9	Hasnat Ali	Joint BDO, Raiganj Dev. Block, Uttar Dinajpur	Joint BDO, Panskura-I Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur
10	Domit Lepcha	Joint BDO, Panskura-I Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	Joint BDO, English Bazar Dev. Block, Malda
11	Sandipan Dey	Joint BDO, Kaliyaganj Dev. Block, Uttar Dinajpur	Joint BDO, Sadar Dev. Block, Jalpaiguri
12	Sanjay Dutta	Joint BDO, Sadar Dev. Block, Jalpaiguri	Joint BDO, Kaliyaganj Dev. Block, Uttar Dinajpur
13	Bandana Sherpa	Joint BDO, Tufanjganj-II Dev. Block, Cooch Behar	Joint BDO, Mal Dev. Block, Jalpaiguri
	Dandana Sherpa	Joint BDO, Mal Dev. Block, Jalpaiguri	Joint BDO, Tufanjganj-II Dev. Block, Cooch Behar

The above mentioned Joint Block Development Officers are directed to join at their new places of posting by 30th September 2021. No salary shall be drawn and disbursed in respect of transferred officers from present place of posting on and from October 2021.

By Order of the Governor,

(Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS Exe) Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 4599/1(8)/ RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Personal file of the incumbent Joint BDO.

Date. 15/09/2021

	Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:			
1.	The Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata.			
2.				
3.	The District Panchayats & Rural Development Officer,			
	the Joint Block Development Officers in their new place of po	with request to send the joining letter of sting to this Department		
4.	The Block Development Officer			
5.	The Treasury Officer,	for immediate compliance.		
6.	Smt. / Shri			
7.	The Computer Cell of this Department for uploading this Notification in the website of this Department.			
		of the Department.		

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal